Becker Avionics GmbH • Baden-Airpark B108 77836 Rheinmünster • Germany
 +49 (0) 7229 / 305-0 • Fax +49 (0) 7229 / 305-217
 VHF Transceivers
AR6201, AR6203, RT6201, RCU6201
AR6211, AR6213, RT6211, RCU6211
Software Versions:
upwards from Software Version

Figure 1: Type plate (example)
Explanation:
PN: Type designation:
AR6201, AR6211 = Single Block VHF Transceiver 58 mm (2¼ inch)
AR6203, AR6213 = Single Block VHF Transceiver 160 mm (3.6 inch)
RT6201, RT6211 = Remote-Controlled VHF Transceiver
RCU6201, RCU6211 = Remote Control Unit 58 mm (2¼ inch)
Options:
0XX: 8.33/25 kHz channel spacing
1XX: 25 kHz channel spacing only
X1X: 6 W @ 14 V, 10 W @ 28 V
X2X: 6 W @ 14 V
XX2: white illumination color on black panel
SN: Unique number of the device
AN: Article number
DoM: Date of Manufacturing
 Software:
Refer to the version on the device type plate
 Compliance and Certifications:
Refer to the text and logos on the device type plate
• The software version is shown at the screen for a few seconds after power
on. The software version is also available with the configuration
setup → DEVICE INFO.
• The software versions are subject to change without notice.
Operating Instructions  Becker Avionics
Software/Firmware Status – Functionality
12 VHF Transceiver 0638.420-071 Issue 06 02/2021
Blank
Becker Avionics  Operating Instructions
Operation
0638.420-071 Issue 06 02/2021 VHF Transceiver 13
This chapter contains information and instructions for safe operation of the devices.
The devices of the 6200 VHF transceiver series are for voice communication in the
very high frequency band between 118.000 to 136.975 MHz (radio communication
part of air-band) with a selectable channel spacing of 25 or 8.33 kHz.
• All control and display elements are on the front side.
For further description we use also short forms.
• 6200 series in general for the device family.
• AR62X1 for: AR6201, AR6211, (Single Block Transceiver).
• AR62X3 for: AR6203, AR6213 (Single Block Transceiver).
• RT62X1 for: RT6201, RT6211 (Remote-Controlled Transceiver).
• RCU62X1 for: RCU6201, RCU6211 (Remote Control Unit).
• If a description refers to only one of the product variants is it specified.
 • The figures for display content mainly show the transceiver in
8.33/25 kHz mixed mode (pictures for 25 kHz differ only in
number of digits for frequency).
• The user can do the HMI operation on the primary controller or
on optional secondary controller RCU62X1.
• The word "frequency" is also used in the sense of "channel
name", as defined in EUROCAE, document ED 23C
chapter 1.3.2, Volume II.
• In this document the word "memory channel" or "channel" is
also used in the sense of a memory position identified by a
channel number, where a frequency may be stored for later
use.
 • Some functions and adjustments are only available through
the password-protected configuration setup*.
* For details please refer to related manual:
Obey the national requirements for operation of radio equipment.
Operating Instructions  Becker Avionics
Safety-Conscious Utilization
14 VHF Transceiver 0638.420-071 Issue 06 02/2021
 • Excessive pulses on the DC bus of the aircraft can cause